STMicroelectronics - STM8AF6248TCY Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

VFQFPN32
25 °C/W
Ordering information STM8AF6246/48/66/68
90/99 DocID14952 Rev 11
12 Ordering information
Figure 51. STM8AF6246/48/66/68 ordering information scheme(1) (2)
1. For a list of available options (e.g. memory size, package) and orderable part numbers or for further
information on any aspect of this device, please go to www.st.com or contact the nearest ST Sales Office.
2. Parts marked as “ES”, “E” or accompanied by an Engineering Sample notification letter, are not yet
qualified and therefore not yet ready to be used in production and any consequences deriving from such
usage will not be at ST charge. In no event, ST will be liable for any customer usage of these engineering
samples in production. ST Quality has to be contacted prior to any decision to use these Engineering
Samples to run qualification activity.
3. Customer specific FASTROM code or custom device configuration. This field shows ‘SSS’ if the device
contains a super set silicon, usually equipped with bigger memory and more I/Os. This silicon is supposed
to be replaced later by the target silicon.
STM8A F 62 6 6 I T D xxx(3) Y
Product class
8-bit automotive microcontroller
Program memory size
4 = 16 Kbyte
6 = 32 Kbyte
Package type
T = LQFP
U = VFQFPN
Example:
Device family
62 = Silicon rev X and rev W, LIN only
Program memory type
F = Flash + EEPROM
P = FASTROM
Temperature range
A = -40 to 85 °C
C = -40 to 125 °C
D = -40 to 150 °C
Pin count
6 = 32 pins
8 = 48 pins
Packing
Y = Tray
U = Tube
X = Tape and reel compliant with EIA 481-C
HSI accuracy
Blank = ± 5 %
I = ± 2.5 %
STM8 development tools STM8AF6246/48/66/68
92/99 DocID14952 Rev 11
13.2 Software tools
STM8 development tools are supported by a complete, free software package from
STMicroelectronics that includes ST visual develop (STVD) IDE and the ST visual
programmer (STVP) software interface. STVD provides seamless integration of the Cosmic
and Raisonance C compilers for STM8.
13.2.1 STM8 toolset
The STM8 toolset with STVD integrated development environment and STVP programming
software is available for free download at www.st.com. This package includes:
ST visual develop
Full-featured integrated development environment from STMicroelectronics, featuring:
• Seamless integration of C and ASM toolsets
• Full-featured debugger
• Project management
• Syntax highlighting editor
• Integrated programming interface
• Support of advanced emulation features for STice such as code profiling and coverage
ST visual programmer (STVP)
Easy-to-use, unlimited graphical interface allowing read, write and verification of the STM8A
microcontroller Flash memory. STVP also offers project mode for saving programming
configurations and automating programming sequences.
13.2.2 C and assembly toolchains
Control of C and assembly toolchains is seamlessly integrated into the STVD integrated
development environment, making it possible to configure and control the building of the
application directly from an easy-to-use graphical interface.
Available toolchains include:
C compiler for STM8